RESOLUTION NO. 2006-141

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF
THE CITY OF ELK GROVE WITH LAW FIRMS FOR GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES
AND FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT LEGAL SERVICES ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, The City of Elk Grove is establishing its own Police Department;

WHEREAS, The City of Elk Grove will need to have at the ready access to legal counsel with expertise in matters that may arise pertaining to law enforcement matters; and

WHEREAS, The City Attorney, City Manager, Chief of Police, Assistant Chief of Police and line officers have been interviewing law firms and are continuing in the process of interviewing law firms with the necessary qualifications;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Attorney to execute contracts with law firms on behalf of the City for general legal services and for law enforcement legal services on an as needed basis as determined by the City Attorney.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of May 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION **ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-141**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 24, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 3: **COUNCILMEMBERS:** Soares, Scherman, Briggs

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

ABSTAIN 2: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Leary

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

eggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California